## Dr. H.L. B. Educational Center Scholarship Program – SEE APPLICATION DEADLINE ON WEB PAGE

The Dr. H.L.B. Educational Development Center announces its annual Scholarship program. This award was established to honor the late Dr. H.L. Bostic (1935-2011), who dedicated over forty-years of her life to enrich the lives of others. She was an outstanding leader in her community and founded both a church in 1963 and the Crime Prevention Narcotics & Drug Educational Center in 1968. This scholarship recognized the outstanding achievements of students who are pursuing a college education at an accredited college or university. This award will be giving to students who volunteer in their communities and demonstrate outstanding leadership abilities. Students must be United States citizens.

## **Eligible candidates must:**

- Be current high school seniors (at time of the award/application)
- Maintain a minimum 3.23 grade Point average (on a 4.0 scale)
- Demonstrate a history of commitment to their community through leadership actives, community services and/ or work experience

## Or

- Be currently enrolled in College/University
- Excel academically (as evidence by their school records, test scores)
- Exhibit exceptional leadership potential
- Participate in community services activities
- Demonstrate financial needs

Each year a minimum of three to five students (3-5) students will be designed Dr. H.L.B. scholars and will receive an award for their outstanding achievement. Scholarship amounts will vary be year.

This scholarship award is made possible by the Dr. H.L.B. Educational & Development Center and generous corporate donations with Facebook, Inc. and other charitable donors.

If you have any questions about the scholarship program please contact the Dr. H.L.B. Educational Development center or review the information on our website at: www.cpndec.org

This scholarship will be distributed to the selected students upon proof of enrollment and/or current grade status at an accredited college, trade or technical school.

All application material must be returned to Dr. HLB Educational Center and postmarked or email by deadline date.

Application materials must be received by (SEE APPLICATION DEADLINE DATES), in order to be considered. Send completed application materials and attached the unofficial transcript of your high school /College Records to:

Dr. HLB Educational Development Center 605 Hamilton Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Attn: Scholarship Program Coordinator Email: DrHLBEducation@CPNDEC.org

## Dr. H.L.B. Scholarship Application Form

Please complete this form. Information must be typed or printed directly on this form. Please put an asterisk by your preferred mailing address, if applicable.

Name		Age	
High School/Accredited 4-Year or community college name:			
High School/Accredited 4-year or community college address	s, city, state:		
High School/Accredited 4-year or community college Admiss	ions Office telephone		
Home address:			
Home telephone:	E-mail:		
Parent or Guardian's name and address:			
High School /College GPA Record	Major GPA (if applicable):		
Major (if applicable):	Expected graduation date		
Honors:			
Activities/Sports:			
Jobs/Volunteer Work:			
Family Care Responsibilities:			
Community Involvement:			
Are there other circumstances that should be considered whe	en reviewing your application?		

Please send application and unofficial transcript to:

Dr. HLB Educational Development Center 605 Hamilton Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 Attn: Scholarship Program Coordinator Email: DrHLBEducation@CPNDEC.org